Rule 2.47

The insolvency Act 1986

Form 2.248B

2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company

AAG SWEPCO LIMITED

Company number

04814761

In the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Dwision Leeds 2363 of 2009
District Registry
{full name of court)
{a) Insert full IWe (a)
name(s} and Gaordon Smythe Goldie Allan Dawvid Kelly
address(es) of Tait Walker Tait Walker

administrator(s) Bulman House

Regent Centre, Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3LS

Bulman House

Regent Centre, Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne
NE3 3LS

adrministrator(s) of the above company attach a progress report for the pernod

To

From

(b) Insert date (b) 21 August 2010

bruary 2011

Signed

(g

Dated

Jomnt / Administrator(s) bf'/

7 March 2011

Contact Defails*

You do not have to give any contact
information in the box opposite but if
you do, 1t will help Compamnes House to
contact you If there 1s a query on the
form

The contact information that you give
will be visible to searchers of the

T I R

Gordon Smythe Goldie
Tait Walker

Bulman House

Regent Centre, Gosforth
Newcastle upon Tyne

NE3 3LS

0191 285 0321

DX Number DX Exchange

miEmm -

10/03/2011
COMPANIES HOUSE

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the
Registrar of Companies at -
Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff



Report to creditors

TAIT WALKER 7 March 2011

CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

Summary

Company AAG SWEPCO LIMITED

Type of Insolvency Administration

Admunistrators Appointed Gordon Smythe Goldie and Allan David Kelly

Date of Appointment 21/08/2009 .

Registered Office Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle
upon Tyne NE3 3LS

Principal Activity Electrical & Mechamcal Contractors

Dividend Prospects

Current Estimate Previous Estimate

pinf pink

Preferential 100 100
Unsecured 1 1

Please note that these dividend prospects are dependant upon asset realisations and agreeing
creditor claims You should seek your own guidance in respect of any bad debt provision




TAIT WALKER

CORPORATE RECOVERY

=]

Tar

Bulman House Regent Centre Gosforth Newcastle upon Tyne NE3 3LS
Tel 0191 285 0321 Fax 0191 284 9117 DX 60368 Gosforth

TO ALL CREDITORS Our Ref
ADK/AL/CL/CH/10989/pEs 1

Your Ref

pate 7 March 2011

Dear Sirs

AAG SWEPCO LIMITED - In Administration
Progress Report to Creditors

In accordance with Rule 2 47 of the Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) (“the Rules™), we
provide creditors herein with a progress report following our appointment as Joint
Administrators of AAG SWEPCO LIMITED (“the Company”) on 21 August 2009

General Information

Included with and attached to this report are the statutory details of the Company and
information regarding the appointment of Joint Admimstrators as required by Rule 2.47 of the
Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended) including Form 2.24B

Receipts and Payments Account

We attach for your information the Joint Admunistrators abstract of Receipts and Payments for
the eightcen month period ended 20 February 2011 We would comment specifically as
follows -

e As detailed 1n our last Report our administration of AAG Electrical Limited was
concluded on 17 September 2010 and the balance of funds held 1n AAG Electnical
[imited was transferred to AAG Swepco Limited 1 accordance with the hive up
agreement

e We obtained permussion from the Court to extend the administration and to pay a
dividend to unsecured creditors under the prescnbed part A dividend of £15,843 21
being 1.09p 1n the pound was paid on 24 January 2011

e A payment of £75,000 00 has been made to the secured creditor, Bank of Scotland
e We extended the admimstration of AAG Swepco Limited to 20 December 2011 1

order to allow sufficient time to pay the prescribed part dividend and to deal with any
other outstanding matters before the conclusion of the admimistration

1 Walker Corparate Recovery is a rrading style of Tae Wilker Advisary Services LLP Registered Address Bulman House Regent Centre Gosforth Mewcastle upon Tyne NE3 3LS

Limited Liability Partnership Number OC340418 Registered wn England Alist of members names 15 available ar the above address

Gordon Smythe Goldie Allan David Kelly and Andrea Lynn Marshall are censed o act as insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered Accountants in England and Wales

R S ————



B

Outstanding Matters

A substantial amount of the work in respect of the conduct of the Administration has been
undertaken, however, a number of matters still need to be concluded as follows -

e Continuing with our on-going duties as Administrators, including statutory reporting
and comphance

e Finalisation of Admimstration and filing of closing documents 1n accordance with the
proposals

We do not anticipate any further realizations and we intend to conclude the admimstration
following payment of the prescribed part dividend and the final distribution to the secured
creditor

Professional Advisers

On this assignment, the Administrators have used the professional advisors listed hereafter,
together with details of the basis of our fee agreement with them-

Name of Professional Advisor Nature of Work Basis gf Fee Agreement
James Sutherland (Auctioneers) Ltd Chattel asset agents Percentage of realisations
Pinsent Masons Solicitors Time costs

Summers Inman LLP Quantity Surveyors Percentage of Realisations
Mohammed Akhmed Debt Recovery Time costs

Our choice was based on our perception of their experience and ability to perform this type of
work, the complexity and nature of the assignment and the basis of our fee arrangement with
them We consider that the fees charged are reasonable in the circumstance of this case

Administrators’ Fees

Enclosed at Appendix II 1s a summary of time costs as prescribed by Statement of Insolvency
Practice 9 A copy of Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 - A Guide to Admunistrators Fees
can be downloaded from hitp //'www icaew com/en/technical/insolvency/insolvency-
regulations-and-standards/statements-of-insolvency-practice-sips-england or provided upon
written request from this office

We also enclose a copy of Tait Walker - Statement on Remuneration and Expenses n
Insolvency Proceedings which details our current charge out rates and expenses recovery
pohcy.

Total time spent to 20 February 2011 on this assignment amounts 1o 587 hours 54 minutes
resulting 1n time costs of £91,913 30 A further amount of £2,441 60 has been expended by
Tart Walker prior to the appointment of the Administrators of which £2,441 60 1s attnbutable
to obtaimng the Admunistrators appointment, and assessing whether Admirustration was the
most surtable route for the Company Pre appomntment time not specific to obtaining the
appointment and assessing the suitability of the Administration has not be recovered by Tait
Walker




.
.k ‘;"
b

Our remuneration has, where appropriate, been approved by the secured and preferential
creditors

Secured Creditors

Bank of Scotland held fixed and floating charges dated 25 August 2007 together with cross
guarantees 1 relation to the debt due from AAG Electrical Limited

Our solicitors confirmed the vahidity of the charge, and an mmtial distribution of £75,000 00
has been paid under the Bank’s floating charge

Dividend Prospects

An application has been made to Court for permission to distribute a dividend under the
Prescribed Part

The DPrescribed Part (Scction 176(A) of the Act) 15 a proportion of floating charge asset
realizations, net of costs, which are set aside for the benefit of unsecured creditors. The
Prescribed Part apphies to floating charges created on or after 15 September 2003 only.

The Prescribed Part 1s calculated using a formula laxd down mn the Act as follows

e 50% of net property to £10,000
e 20% of net property mn excess of £10,000
e Subject to a maxtmum amount of £600,000 y

We have paid a prescribed part dividend of £15,843 21 which equated to 1 09p in the £ on 24
January 2011 There will be no further dividend to the unsecured creditors

Conclusion

We will report again in 6 months, or on the conclusion of the Adminustration, whichever 1s
sooner However 1n the meantime should you wish to discuss any of the contents within this
report or the Administration n general, please do not hesitate to contact Andrew Little.

Y ours faithfully
For and on behalf of
AAG SWEPCO'LIMNED

L

Gordon Smythe Goldie & Allan Dawvid Kelly
Joint Administrators

The affairs, business and property of the Company are bemg managed by Gordon Smythe Goldie and Allan David Kelly as Joint
Admmistrators, who act as agents of the Comgany and without any persona liability




Statutory Details
Company Information
Company Name
Previous Name
Company Number

Date of Incorporation.

Trading Address

Registered Office

Principal Activity
Appeintment Details
Date of Appowmntment
Appointment made by

Court details

Court Reference

Administrators Appointed

Administrators Address

Admimistrators function

Changes n office holder

Extension of Administration

EC Regulation on Insolvency

Appendix 1

AAG SWEPCO LIMITED
AAG SEPCO LIMITED
04814761

30/06/2003

Belasis Business Centre,Coxwold Way,Belasis Hall
Technology Park, Billingham, Cleveland

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth Newcastle upon
TyneNE3 3LS

Electrical & Mechanical Contractors

21/08/2009
Bank of Scotland as Qualifying Floating Chargeholder

High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, Leeds ‘D,:stnct
Registry

2363 of 2009

IP Number 5799
IP Number 9156

Gordon Smythe Goldie
Allan David Kelly

Bulman House, Regent Centre, Gosforth, Newcastle upon
Tyne NE3 31§

The Joint Administrators act as officers of the court and as
agents of the Company without personal hiabihity Any act
required or authorised under any enactment to be done by an
Administrator may be done by any one or mor¢ persons
holding the office of Adminstrator from time to ime

n/a
Extended to 20 December 2011

It 1s considered that the EC Regulation apphes and that these
are mamn proceedings as defined n Article 3 of the EC
Regulation The company 1s registered 1n the UK (England
and Wales), trades within the UK and the majonty of s
assets and creditors are entirely within the UK




Incorporating tr

Joint Administrators' Abstract Of Receipts And Payments

RECEIPTS

Plant & Machinery
Motor Vehicle
Furniture & Equipment
Book Debts

Cash in Hand

AAG Swepco Limited
(In Administration)

Transfer from AAG Electrical

VAT Input
VAT Output

PAYMENTS

Direct Wages & Salaries

Chargeholder

Transfer to AAG Electrical
Court Fees / Swearing Fees

Land Registry Fees
Shenffs/Baihffs Costs

Money Laundering Fees
Office Holder Remuneration
Travelling & Subsistence

Agents Fees & Disbursements
Legal Fees & Disbursements

Telegraphic Transfer Fees

Postage

CIS Tax Withheld
Statutory Advertising
Insurance
Preferential Dividend
Unsecured Dividend
VAT Input

Balance

MADE UP AS FOLLOWS

Current Account

A

From 21/08/2010
To 20/02/2011

000
000
000
000
000
69,788 23
000
000

69,788 23

000
75,000 00
000
6500
222 52
000

0900
37,000 00
35470
10,000 00
8,500 00
24 00
000

000
15120
364 00

D OO
15,843 21
8,328 68

155,853 31

Gordon S Goldie & Allan D-Kelly

Joint Admimstrators

Appendix |l

ansactions previously reported as AAG Electrical Limited - In Administration

Total (£)

2,916 00
1,600 00
2,538 00
89,945 79
10 00
287,317 95
8§75 00
13,237 25

398,439.99

5,100 00
75,000 00
34,881 37
65 00
22252
90 00

24 00
62,000 00
474 30
20,223 10
8,622 50
24 00
265 54
9,022 50
226 80
469 00
95,407 69
15,843 21
13,898 60

341,860.13

—56,579.86.

56,579 86

5657986



pue Swdreyo 9yl sprelap Y
e Jo Adoo v 90150 SIY} WO 1SINDIT UM
WO} PAPROJUMOP 3q UBD $39] SIOJBJISINIWPY 01 PG ¥ -

payoene st IN[EM HEL JO Katjod A1aaooas sasuadxa

Jrym SBUIPa2001 AIUDA[OSU] Ui SASUAAXF PUE UONEIAUAWAY UO WUIUINEIS - [eM

uodn papiacid 10 F8ZOH1=oMOI; U XIPUI/WOS MIBIL MMM // any
6 9911081 J ADUDA[OSU] JO JURLLIIEIS JO Adoo v

00°000°T9 |pawre[D $33] [EI0L
b€ 951 0C’€16°16 [06°L8S 08 £9 08 6Z€ SPGET oY L Sy 1§ [eoL
000 00°0 000 000 000 000 [000 ~ Supri]
00 0¥T 00 v¥1 09°0 000 000 090 000 00 0 311, JO UonuUAY
89 161 00 99%°L |S6'8E 000 08 91 00 81 000 Sl v siane Alonels
17862 00 ¥8L°S  |0¥'TT 00 0 0E'I 00 L 000 01 #1 | S19SSV JO uOnesI[edy
9 621 00L10°C |OL8E 000 07'9¢ 000 000 0ST SINEN IO
00 §T1 00 001 080 000 080 000 00 0 000 uoie3usaAu]
LE 0TI 00 8¥8°L  |0T°S9 000 0T €9 00T 000 000 saakojdwy
14912 09 £00°0€ |SP'8ET 01¢ 09 LT 8 8 080 01 02 5101931
1§ Tzl Ov 6£€9T 00°STT 06 vT 0€ OL1 098 099 09t SIONpID
£6 ¥0T 0096%°1  [0€L 000 0£¢ 00§ 000 000 aouapuodsanio)
€5 L1 0€SiL’L  |0§°09 08 €€ 0E 11 0v 6 000 009 Suiueld 7 WWPY
ey Juis woddng uonpoun,] JIom
AlanoH 28e19AV[F 150D 2wil]| SINOH {BICL % Wwpy | Jojensuiwpy 1pSeuepy  [o1EID0SSY|IoUMEB]|  JO UONEBOYISSELD)
[ Sinoy

111 x1puaddy

“(s)1un 2)nuIiy 9 *3°1) ANOY UE JO (') JO SHUN Ul PIPI0IIL SLAUWLL

1107 A1€nagay 0Z 03 Q107 ISN3nY [T Wo4J anjea jno 28aeyd pue juads auny Jo dqeL

uopEySINIWpY uf - papuly 03dang HVV




A12A003Y] 91840d107) S8 NEBL

(1107 93 pastass}

Suipri], pus ‘Stanew sako(d ‘sIoNpas) ‘SI0NGA(] ‘SI5SE Jo uonestjeay ‘suoneBnsaau] “Sunnreld pus uoneastupy  Jurpniom saiioBared uimoljoy ) Sapun POPIOIRL S1 HI0M YL
SN § S1 I JO IUN YIBT WM 1B 18 PIPI00RI $1 USNELSPLN HI0m 1 JO 2IMIRU 13 pue w=1sAs Suiprossr swm pasunduies v Buisn 9580 ueaa)a1 sy o} AQoanp popIodal St I0M3IFED uo Juads dwi]

06 9% peis oddos 3se)
g 0s1 1GEBLNUNIPY / JIPUEH ST
0z (1) £4 23%euspy
oz st 10)3301(] } NBIIOSEY
08z 13UUEBG

T 10y T woif 7433 ]1)
Tnoy 130 13) IER IJPIH

Apusims 2 spui? 35d ss1e1 1m0 38Ty s TIHINKEE o] IoNpesd 03 paiuasad 9q [fim 5378 pastaaa xaqdwoo Ajejnonsed 9q 01 PAUIRIP 558D U] SPEILIIA0
§, UL 3L PUB UORB{JUI JO IUNOIOE 2XBY 0] PAISNIPR AIB PUE 13400 01 Af[ediponiad pasiaal 3¢ Aew sajks 10 a8reyy uonesyenb pue Fousuadxa Funosapgsl sprid yIea J0 SEEOPIATPUT U9IMIq A1BA s3104 Y]

S978: 100 oBIRYD jo pady [13usd 211 W pAIDAYAL 218 NG JUIWUBISSE Sip 03 API2NP PaBIEY3 10U 18 51500

DPESIIAC JIN[BAL 1B, [RIUST 10 LONBNSII PR JOY[8M NB] JRNUd AU JO S1500 JU| 91N JO SISATBUR AUE UWIIM PSPRIIUL 258 U Wawmuisse ayp 01 Apdanp 281eys (219 JJEIS [BHBIIIOVS PUB SIANYSED
58 Uons) Loddns ases Juipnppul YuouBisse St U0 I0m O JJEIS [TV USHEHIpUD 3iom 91 weldxa o} aaneireu Supoddns qiim SHUR FANUTY § U1 PORIODA] “I5UI 393 UO LI0M K3y ey Wi Jo unoure
o iim pRrqUIos ST sy]  uuopad A217) 1Y) oM Sy PUB ITEIS JO RQWIL B JO 30udLadxe pun S|j1ys sy o1 yeuderdde sa1el o 281eyo asn 9m PUB 3583 JO Ayzofows 213 Ul 95h 9Mm YY) S158Y S 81 S1Y ]

SFog BOD) oWl

IOPIOY FSUIN| A IO JJUIS JO SISQUIILT L01UIS AG YHM JTop 3 [[Ia 20UBI LIS JO 10 XIJd WO 9q 0 pIWAIP SIANBY seudordde se uoisiasadns jo uoisiacad sy yum s[(s 1sTjE1d2ds pue 2ouauadx?
13y} 01 3021qNS JJEIS 19U JO SIFGUIAN 0} IE0 A BIYkM S5EI Utepad aedojap 0y Adijod [BuLou §,A13Ac09Y S1BI0dIoD 14[EA, HE[ S1 1 PRULIORId NICm Ul JO SSIUIANIAYS 1502 I ISIUMNVL ©) IPIO U

ADITod

poSUS|EYS 9 0) $33} 10] WSIURYDAL JU[BAIbE ou 51 353y} *01 07 judy 9 210j2q pasuawued siwsunwodde Aouaajosus Joy Sarjdde (NS Yyaigm uons|siBa) pro ay sapun

paduar[eyo aq Apuanbasqns jouLEs CONREBUNULA) 1BY U ‘pasdel?
sey uo pavodal pousd 2y 10) UOHRISUNUI $_13pJ0Y 01J0 9y BuB][EYd 01 3w 3y 35U “Lodal 3Ui Jo pouad AP U UMRIP §33) JO [949] S PR PIBNI[EI 28 $33) Y YIIYM UO 5I5BG AP 28u3)[BY2 pus
UOGHULIOFUL UM} YIS e SI00IPSI3 MOY 3S0{IsIP IS podar yans Lue ‘wonesiSop mau ) J9pur)  $1S09 Yons 1o $91R) 938134 2y} 295 0] SUadidas o) 3]GBUA OS[E [|14 PUT PALINILI SO AWN PUB UMEIP
UONBIIUNWII 31 JO UMOPYEAIG B aplacid [[im Uoda1 Sy J0jIpals YIes 01 0S|e PUR 22MWILGO Aue 0] papiacid 94 ||w Bodal Jrpouad e ‘pascidde Uaaq Sey UOHRIAURLIAI 5, IIP(OY BAMLQ I JO SIS8Q 541 UL

O G I EATEDJAI3A03] 10 1€ £3IN SUAL uodn a[35e0Map ‘YUOJSOD) ‘91U Waday ‘asnoH Usw|ng (g7 S$901A19§ KI0SIAPY 19)[BAY NE] JO UDISIAID v } K13s003y awiedio]
I9N|BM VB WOy paisanbal oq Aew Adoo prey v Ajpanewisyy  IOPINT SIONPAI ) /ADUSA [0SU[faoioBlq/s IaqIIaN/US B8 Mool Fg O [/N0LUID X 3pUijiiod maedl mam/] A1l W0l papeo[UmOp PUE passaads
2q ueo sapinB 9say Jo £doo v (g JIS) 6 FNOBL] AJUIA|OSU] JO JUIUIIEIS YIm PInsst SapInd Jo Salias & W 3|qEBAE ale 2dA) 95w0 Yowo J0y panoidde amE §33) §,19p10Y 2IUJO US MOY INOGR [IE13P [oGLINS

1n02 2y 10 *Fimasw [R1ousd wl s1oNpaId s1p Yo Smje) ‘sioNpald sy Aq pautedde 1 suo j1 2amwmos B Aq Ajjeousd ‘Baosdds o 192lgns sm wsunuedde renatred e sof

195 5358Q JO UCHEWIQWOD 1O SISeq 94| UsLnwodde SWes ayy UILym SYSE) JUAISLIP 10§ Pash aq 0} $95Bq 23] USIALHIP SMO{[E Uoiesi3ap mau Y] SasEq 33) asnewae aip K)dde Aew am moy sureldxo 139ys
SIQL 9583 ¢ 07 palreys aIm 5399 5,J9PjOY S1JO UR MOY U0 ANJIGIX3[ S10W MOYJR 0} JIPIO (i UM IBL WO pajuawuod siusunmodde Lusajosul soy 0107 fudy W paBueys sem uone|siBap Lousajosii ay ]

NOIIDNGOYINT

SONIQIAIOUE AINTATOSNI NI STSNIJXT ANV NOLLVHANAWAY NO INIWALVLS - AYIAQDTH JLVHOJH0D HAINTVAM LIV

xipuaddy



(1102 924 poriazs) L13A033Y 2181001073 INJBAL NE],

2583 suy3 0] I[qen(dde aq jou AewW SWIN WILLID puw JUIIIJJIp
51 9582 AJUIA[0SU1 A12A3 TU1P PAIOU 2q pinoys 1] SUImMo[[o] auy ‘o7 pNLIT) 10U AR Ing ‘opnjsul Asul ampasoud Ksusajoswt te Buunp ssuofaed umopdeslq suin 2A1303dsar ) U YA 3Bap Ajeoiddr sasuepy

IXVINFUNS SXSYL TVOIdAL

ays 13d d¢ o1 dn 1 wrddeomoyd s8myoas
Apw sadjjeay 181, M3 RIS wAWINOp BWAN ‘Bunuud ‘sani|iary UONEIIUMWILOD ‘1Y Wool “AISUONEIS SB YINS SIIN[II8] [BUIIUN JC SISO3 PAIFOOJ[E 10 PIBYS JO WIWI[I UB PN[IUI YHYM SUIWSSINGsIp
pue sasuadxe aBreyaes ApeandA Jou op JT7 5201A198 K10TADY 19BN 1R “Bunddoooioyd jo uondaoxs 2y iy SBRIOIS fEWIAN PUB ‘SIIBE S[EIS INUIASY puelu] poacidde je aBeapiw ‘any woon pewzann
“‘Buidosoloyd are suswasmgstp 7 A208a780 Jo seidiexg 20UBAPR U1 10MPaId Aq pasaldde Buieq 98eys 1uswasingsIp SU Jo SISkq AU 03 303(QNS “I1EISI AY) WOLY [Ny UT J[GRIFACOI 218 SJUIWASMGSIP J53Y ],
wawats yosd B spnjout Asty Aau Jo/pue anoall ARd DA B A 218159 L) 03 PAINGLILE 10U 218 K3 ‘91€1Sa I 01 PaSIRDAT puR JT7] STALIS AI0SIAPY ISN[RA N8 AQ PILMOUl 248 - sasuddxa 7 A1oBae)

12UORIIRL] ADUIAJOSU] 9U) uo pasodun suonedijqo Ll0NIEIS JO 1159 € ST
s yIwa it patinbas a8 je WRLELMSIP a8 Buisnusape pue puoq Aeuad syjtaads e SmuGH  9SBD S YA UONSIULOD tn sako(dws ST puR JaN[EM, R Aq paunow sasusdxa pasmqunaz Apadord pus
*]9ART PR0IOAUT “Bunuld [EUIIX9 9Ny WOOL [BWAXS *9FBIIS UIUND0P [BLIAIXa S0 Y s3msod *sj[es auoydai s(qetiuapt ‘puoq Leuad d120ds *s3a) yareas Aueduod ‘529] Bulrepune] Asuow ‘Bursrusape
358D 0] PRI 10U T8 ING ‘IPA[OW KABw sesuadxs a5 Aured paryp Sy 4G paoIOA WNMOWNE UL Jo IBIEYDAI ¥ A ‘1EIS2 31 JO J[BYaq UO JUIWARD JPEIL SEY UL ) 219U ‘10 |53 i Wwey wawied yoanp e
£q 2oyma s300paJd Jo [Bacadde Joud 2y1 INOYLIM 31813 S WOLY [N UT FjQRIFAOIII 2B SJUIWISMASIP 253Y]  310IS3 SY) ‘03 PANGUNE A[IBNP 3G UTD SICJAIN] PUB “01 30URIRJ91 SIHBIL 32I0AUL N “1AN8] Y} JO
S583 1 W ‘(owes A Jo svAoidws 4 rauired € 10) 477 SI9ALSG AIDSIAPY 19X[BA MR L JO J1BIS J4 JO JWen S W IS 51 yagm *Aired Paig) v WOLJ IN0AU UE 01 9jqRaa)al AP A - sasuadya | A108ae)

7 A3089180) 10 | A1083187) 1942 S8 PRSLIOBND U6 SIUFLISINGSHT  SIONPAID 0) PISOISIP
AlINg 3Q 1SN 052 I JO UONBRSILIWPE 1 Gl UONIIUUOD W1 13P[OH PO AP AQ PILINAI SIUBWISINGSTP JO joadsas Ul UONTOOJE JNAWISMASIP JO SI1STq [ SUSWahbaL aInso|asip ino jo wed sy

SINTW3S4Nasid

siosiapy 1sieisadg o
ualy aesy

s10Aaamg Anuend)
SUTUNOIIY

SIIN[BA /7 SIFIUCOINY
slostapy (2827 f stoudjog

53pnjou JuaBy L) ay ‘peronasul uady aup Aq apew aBreys atp uedn paswq 1502 18 pafreyn)
. SI500 SINGOVY

ajes Surjieaasd syl 18 [V A 01 193/GRS 3q (M 218983 1U0A[0SU) L) O PIIOAUI UOTIEIAUNTLAI § IIP|OYIAIL0 2]

sasog IV

siseq aip 2ao0idde o) s10ppaID yse puz seudordde si stseq suy 1eyy Hung aa Sy Sunedys noneuUC)M JayLTY pLacid |m FM SSBL WAIRLP
10} QUNOUIE 135 JUIAYIP 10 HSW B JO] TUNOUIE 19§ € BB OF IX| PIIOM Sm 2oYy,  SHSE) JUUSYNID 10j PISK 3q UED SIUNOUIE 195 UAIBJHC]  UNOWR 135 8 18 padreyd 3q 0) $3) SMmO|(8 uone|siBa| mau ayj

SEDg 724 poxid
sisaq
3y ar0.dde 0) sa00posa yse pun Jendoidde $1 siseq St TR Juip am Ky Sunaedxs vomeuliopu taylny spiaod [ am hiseq afewmosad B uo SjassE Jo 2043 J0 19558 AUB aSI[ES) 0) 1] PInOM 3M IIUM
£19558 Jo 53441 10 13558 WP 10) pash aq wed saBwuadiad aLspyI]  [Rap 0) SRY JAP[OY 30450 aip Yorym (itn Aladord 3gi Jo enjea S1p Jo a8musLad B UG pelreys ag o 5337 Smo|[e uone(sIBa) Mau Y]
o S30TE73a]

xipuaddy



(1782 924 potinns) Aranoday apea0dior) 5aqj8m NBL

SIONN|0S
yitm Sujeap pue Funongsw pue JAPUNIIoYy LONNGLISIP PUB WIRD AUR JO MS1A) LORPIID PAMISs Yim Uoneduntwwod Suosuo ‘101pald painoss o1 Swdodat “Aumass jo Liprisa Suuuyuoed “Paias

S1011Pa12 JO $5SE]D (18 Yum Furea
SIoNpEy

wrasayy pannbal sBunsow Aue yitm raupalo; ‘sonnuwony sionpald

3 103 savepdn pue suoda) jo vonemedaad ‘sBumsatu euy jo Bwipioy A yna Japafor Swawded pue sideoas Surpnyour suredar ey o uonrnedad ‘siuswded puw sdiaval Buipnjow stoNpasd 103 spodas
ssasdoad Jo vonersdasd ‘syesodosd yo uonerdard [adedsmau / ¥9aZen) 1 WISUI 10§ SUaApE Jo uonrredald Yo 1o/pus samdwos) jo reaSISaY 03 Sumial 10 worssgns Waunuiodde Buimoie) sionpais o
sxamepuodal jo uotyeredasd *Bunaow s101pald Jo Suipioy pus uogemadaid Swpnpan AoudAjosul ue Buiwacuod uones182) snolma A Wi Aldwos o1 pannbal stanew A0S P Bujeap pue Juywuapun

SI3TTOp 7oy

sunepy poJusjeyd 33 s1001M[05 Yitm Buister pue Sunonnsw ‘puy Uaunwjasip Butmol||y saued pap pus sawedwor)
Jo mastfoy o1 Summas Jo UOISSHNQNS *5)ISSE / SISB} SNOISUO FUIWR]ISIP 10 JSPUALNG *s1a588 AU Jo Yuydn FuBeuyw pue SumBueim ‘Buym Ho015 wmure]d st Yim Sutpuodsaliod ‘S1asS8 41 (im pAREIDOSSE
wawsssBe Aus Bumataal ‘619558 A1red pIp Jo UCTEILYNUIPI SIPNISUT oM MO (M3 519558 paTEI] Woos wawufisuod ‘aseyomd eny ‘opn Jo  uonearssaz Bwpnjour) syesse Ared pnap (e s SuiEsg

FFI O TOTDAIETY

“}9ROU0D S{eS AUB SUImalAl) PUB SI0J1910s quim Fwisiel] pus Sunsnasul

puw ‘siage [enuetod Bunenodau pue Bunssasse ‘SIUsEB puw sInfEA [Iw Buisier] “srepnonted safes jo uonesedaid ‘uonasyos Buidueure ‘(wmsds Bunesy jo Suurerp 8§ o) suswannbar ramsur pur apedug
a1y Y Buiddwod *spsia aus ‘(912 Armogs “ssuemsut FinBuniie) sasse yang jo uoneassud g sapnpow yom m) (913 wawdabs pdwod ‘sapoigea ‘ssa1oid w yiom ‘Assunyew 7p jusid ‘yueq 1@ ysEd
“Aa03s qustudinba g simwny 8 3) s1asse [aneys pus (317 AYBuldos qrmpoos ‘stumed ‘Auederd jrmoa)ann) siasse JqIBumiu *(pjoyases] pus ploysaly) Ausdald Burpnow sinqap Buipn|axs 1asso sao ||y

S1asSY jo uoipsiipay

JUWN2s £UB JO uoNENodIu puUE O8] o IAUNCISIP 0i0AU: AUB i woster} ‘sjuafe uoyoIjod 3qap

10 SIONM| 0 YUa Ouapliodsaliod puUR UOSIE!| ‘UOHINNSU ‘SINIQ3P YIkm 108U [Rlauad ‘sendsip  swre[azamos Jo/pue sasuodsal AUB JO JWIWSSISTE PUB mIIA *NQIp 129100 1 103G Www Bthpuodsauon
‘012 519pdo *A12ATjap jo Jood ‘saoreatn Bwpnjou 2ouapiae Buioddns jo wonoejios ‘surEa ‘spunjal Aue Jo uomEIRUAP! pue 123pa) S1014IP JO UOTIBILFIUDIII “SIBMYOS NG 00 138pa] 510192 Jo JajSuRL]

LR ]
1% safinp Jmonpy je yowRiq
‘IIUESEAJSIU “IN[RAIIPUN 12 UOFNDRSURY ‘s30ua1dja1d BUpniaus SUonoesuRn Wapaasiue pue ‘(AUe f1) 29Miiod sIonpare aip 10 1anbas a1y 1e Swan o1139ds W1 UAYEURpUN 2q 0S[8 AewW suonednssaut (BUonNIppy

9861 19V uonBIIEnbSICE SIowan( Auedwoy) sy) opun vogeptnbry a soud seak £ 2 W 10131P )8 uo uodal e jo

UOISSIUQNS PUB UONBULIOUN JO UONB[[02 ‘SIUNOIIE LI01TIE)S I|QR[IBAR 158] I} [hm SIELE JO JUIWNES 4t Ul PSH SI95SE 24) JO malaa] salmd pawsosse pue Auedwos sul US9mI3Q SUCHIBSLIED AUE JO mDI1ADI
‘Auedwios Iy) Aq UINBLIpUN SUONSESURR YUBQ 1US3AT JB JO M31AII ‘SI0199IP Ay JO 1ONPUD I SIS0 SIONPIID 91 AG Pasiel SIMBW AUE JO MIIARS ‘SIUTBUUONSIND S1019911p JO MBtADI PUB UOME[[G])

THOTDIALT}
s3u089180 1310 01 Bune[a auapuodsanod sjads Butpniaxe 9ouspuodsanod pRL3B Iy
TIUBPUCSIL0

sBunaaw 2582 Fewann pus ‘sarepdn ased “smataos uoissarBoid aseo e ‘Buify ‘spioss
pue s)o0q Ausduwios jo ssuvusiutew Binofuo pur yidn “soueinsui jersual Aue ‘asuBuAUBW puog SuoSue pue puoq S1oads FwUIBGo ‘SuOEI5U0031 yueg “Bunjweq *Buliyses ‘Buuueld pus A8arens yse)

i lUD, [IeTH AR

xipuaddy



{1107 921 pasiaay) A12A029Y 2jsr0di0)) JN[BA NEL

SUIFN SNOAUT][ISIW PUT ‘SILINGAL UIULIA0T [esouaB ‘(521083 JFI0 AU UNRLA 10U 131 1UANXS 01) ssuspuodsaucy 101aNp
wimas Juatnwedde 3sod Aue jo Burssaoosd Swpnjown) uonexe) ‘[pann Suipnjsut 5315083180 9A0GE 3y JO AU OWIT (18] £][BULIOU JOU pINOM Yo SWy

Loz MEETT

(910 xe], uonwodio) (LY A J¢ 1edsar ut JYWH @ ¢

N3 HAVd

‘L¥A e yons sousrdwod Bnpen yim Sutesp pue ‘SI0YIPAId PAINIS f SIRPUTY O Supodar ‘suodar Sutpen jo uoneredasd ‘SIONONOS L Buisier pue Bunonnsul "SIANSU 1A Swster| sansst 3ane|sisa)
puB A19JeS % UIBAY Yilm SuIfeap "sI0%paId s53Imp i Fwesp Swpsn SuioBuo SSISSE 0} SMALARY Eweju ‘siarjddns pue S12WGISKD ‘s3afodu yiw Jufeap ‘Burpen asiaadns pue Jonuow o1 asu3sald
aps SuroBuo “sisyddns pus SISWIOISNY Il 3PET JO SULA FuoBuo Fuissasse ‘me NSA[EUB 5L ‘Sa0un0sa1 Aueduwiod ‘sISE010] MO[Y YsEd pue yjoud Jo uoneredaid Swpniout apen o} AIPqEINS JO WAWSSISSY

SapoIL

asuapuodsaves sakoydura Suroduo pus ‘pun{ JIUBINSU] [BUOHEN OF UOISSTILGNS PUE SHLID) WINB}D JO UONB[[0T WIILI I

SUIPUTISING JO© UONEND[ED “pun,] IJURINSU] [EUCNEN WOY L8[ YUl O} SULIO] JUBAS|3I IO uonadWos Kl SIUEISISSE JLpUNpal saakordwe Burypi pue ‘s3an0U Aouepunpa: Fuinsst quauntnodde jo SwAnoN

Taadojdiusg

POM33SUN J0 UONEIIPNIPE PUE MIIASI ‘SIUIE[D PAMISSUN JO Butpiosal H0upad uoisuad {enustod yim

{(a[qearjdde 1) puspialp paTaasun Jjo Juauded pUe UOTRINO[ED ‘pUB “SWIERD
AIL{IGE [0 SIONPAID PAINIIEUN Fwidynou pue Surdynuapt “paImoasuf)

BRI SIONPAID PAINOISUN [ENUA0] PUR PAMIISUR YN uenestunwuos Zuroduo ‘Swmal LV A waunwodde 21d Jo volssuqns “We[s o1
(aggeordde J1) puaplaip Jo uawded PUE UCIENI[EI “PUB ‘SUNB(D [enuasajaid jo uoneaipnipe

pUE MaiA21 *SIONPAID [EHUIRJAID [ilx UONEDIUNWILOD SuoFuo ‘unep [B0ULRId JO UOLEINIED JO M3IAI) "WIED 01 Aupqe Jo sionpand [eguasajead renuzod Buidgaou pue Buikguuapl N TTHTEYE EX R

xipuaddy




{1107 924 pasinas) K13a003y 9jea0dao)) saq[BMn HiE],

Burpel], pUB SITNBW I340{dW "SINIPAIT) ‘SIOIGA(T *$19S58 JO UON RSBy ‘suoneBusaAu] “Einuue]d pus uonensitiiepy  Surpnom souogared 3nm0jjo] Ayl LpUn pIpIoIRI SINI0M (],
SYANIIUI g §1 $1WA JO NGN YO¥T SUIN YOI} 18 PIPIODR 51 UINBUIPUN UIOM LT O FAUBY 3 PUB WANsAs Bwpiosas amn pasuandiuod v BUIstt 3583 1WRA{RI S 0) A12211D PIPIOIIT S YI0MAISED UC Juads aury,

06 96 1uls woddns a5e])
or! 051 10)BSTTIMPY J JA|PUEY] 58]
01z [t1x4 13Zouwpy
ore [i'r4 2012241 | IJBIIOSEY
05C 08T Ruueg
S TRy o] {77 #1041 SHOW3I ] (67 7 [ Wa3] 30513}
oA (7w WOy T (37500 SIS
Apuarmo 3B ppad 134 59181 1IN0 98mYd Jusum> TENTTRE o1, sronpess o1 paussad aq [§im 59782 ponad) Xajdwoo Kjmnanued 5q 0 PILIIIP 558D U] SPRIYIIAT

5, W1 AU PUB UONBIU JO WNOIIE 3381 01 pAisnips aJe PUE Jaa0d o} AjfEsipouad pastasl 3q ABw satel o afreyny voneagienb pus aousuadxa Funav)jas aprId 4ors Jo S[ENMAIPUL U39MI3Q ATBA $31R1 A

sl 100 28Ieo jo [aas] EIsUZE sp w pM3a)Ial e nq UAWUTISSe U 01 ANoanp pagieys jou 228 NS0D

PRILIDAD 1Y |[Rpp 18] (ISR 10 UONENSINILLDE IIYTEAM 11B] [BIUSD AUE JO 51503 2] UL JO SISA[BUR AUB INIM papn[out afe pue JU2uUBISss o) 0 ARosnp swin 3318y (913 1S [BUEIAINS pUY SIA1YSED
se yans) woddns 2580 Surpn[ow JuawuBisse SIY) DO JIom OUY 18IS Iy Ua)eLapun Yiom 3y wiejdxa of saneusu Sunuoddns (v siiun anuniu ¢ w1 papIeoal “SSE0 Yoka U0 YI0m A4 1L W JO TUnowe
S Yum pANGUOD SLSTY, wuapiad A34) 18 YOm AL pUB [ES JO RQUSE § Jo 30UaLIdxs Pue s{[iys auyr o1 rudesdde sa1e1ino 9918y 51 am pus saseD fo Quiofew au) U aSn am 18y S158G 31 SIS

SO o7 st

13p|OY SFUIBL[ IO OIS JO SISQIIALL JOTUSS £Q Wias 1EDP 9 |1 SoumsstjiuBis Jo Jo xajdmios 9q 0 powsap sisuely Mwidorddy 58 uoistazsdns Jo uotsiaoad 3y yiwm §)(D8 16 [R13adS puy Ssuausdxe
Diotp o1 103lgns Jus 1Byl JOSIIqUSW 01 SSED ) UL SHSE] WIELad s33ap o) Anjod mutrou 5, A@ae0ay Fyeiodio) 13Y7ep el St 1 pauuopad 0w I JO STIUIAMIIJII 1505 P ISIUNXTLIL 0] JAPIO U]

Ior10d
paBuajieys 3q o3 $99) 10y WSIUBYYIW JUF(FAMb2 0u 51 2u3y) gl g pudy 9 2.052q pasuswwios nusunmoedds Luaaos 105 savjdde jins gaym “uoRe(s132] pro 3 Japu

paBusjjuyd aq Anusnbasqas ;oures uoneRUNWS 18 U ‘Pasdae)
sy Lo papodss pousd SN 1) LONRIFUNWR § I3PI0Y 910 217 9Bus(BYS 01 9N 1 39U Wodal 21 Jo pousd 211 UL MBI 539 JO [9A3] Y1 PUB PIIBMIEY 28 £997 oyl YIym LD SISeq o0t sBus|(eys pue
UDRRULIOIUT JOYLIN] 3395 UBD SIONPSI0 MOL S50[28tD 1sntt Lodsr yans AU ‘UONEISIBa] MaU AU JIpUM  SI503 YdNs Jo SNBI IBRIIAT IR 205 03 HUSAIDSL A A[JUUS OS[E [[#4 PUD PALMOUL TIE0 SUIT PUT UMD
UORBIIUNLLA) A1 JO umopdEalq B 2piaoad [wm uodal oy j, soIrpass YIee o1 OS[B pile 3WNIWOD LB 01 paptaoid 3q (1w Uodss apouad e ‘paacidde Uaoq SBY HONRISUMILS] §,J3P]0Y SO A JO SI158G M) 33UQ

.

0 00 B [ERTBIATEAGSA] 10 §7¢ ¢aN 2udi zodn a)isEoman YHOIsOD) ‘anus?) 118y © u..u._o: EE_:m E.—s_ muu:rﬁm Asomiapy 19d[EMm 1O L JO USISIAP ¥ ) A19A003y wmiodion
I3¥[RAy Big] Wol paissnbal pq Awtu Adod prey B Ajeanuway  SEpY SITPEISASUSA [0S/ 00BI /51 WL PIPROJUMOD PUB passaode

2q ued spmB sy Jo Ados v (6 d15) § 2019wt L3uA[0SR] JO JUIUSIEIS YUm Pansst Saping Jo saues v w u_nﬁa>n ale unb 258D cuﬂ i} paacidde ale $33) 5 ap|ol VPO UB MO 1M0QB ['Ap fayuny
HN02 3y} 10 “Bunedur (misual w Sroppas atp yaiym Burjre) ‘sI01paID 3 Aq pautodde 51 3uo i aamwwoes 2 Aq Ajeiauad eaomdde 01133igns a8 weunutodde renorued & sof

135 F25BY JO UOTIEUIGWIOD 10 Siseq Sy Wwauntiodde Fwes Y3 Ul $Y59 JUSISLP 10} PAST 3Q O SITRG $I] JUIIAFIP SMO[|B Uoe[siBa; mou oy $958Q 33] sanewsIe g Ajdde Avur 9m moy sinedxd (asys
SIYL 9F03 € 0] pRBreud 318 £99) € 19P|0Y DU O UR Moy Uo AIjIqixa] 2I0W MO[[R 01 JPIO U1 JWN 1B WOL) paouawod susunuodds Asuaajosa 4oy 5107 judy ul paBueyo sem ucnejsiBa) Aousajosur ay]

NOTLITGOUINT

SONTEIAD0UL ADNAATOSNI NI SASNTIXT ANV NOLLVHANAWTH NO LNTWILYLS - AUAAODTY TLVEOLU0D AN IVM LIVL

xipuaddy



{1t tor 24 pastea) L1aa000y syerodao)) Jajesy NE],

9512 Sty 01 3jqeonddn 4 30U ABLL SWN UTELND PUB YUIIIJIP
51 3580 Aouaajosut A12a3 j2tp PaIOU 39 PinoYs 7] Buimo)|e} Sy ‘o1 panun| 10U 3 1nq ‘PpRowr ABW 2mpadold Asuaajosut Uk Bulmp sau0BRY UMOpNBRL Jluq sanoadsel i ur yum yusp Ajeaidd sianey

N

122ys J33d dg 01 dn e ButAddosoioyd s8rayaas
Aow safes we], M2 988I0)S Wwaumdop [euru ‘Funund ‘samIou} UONESIUNLMOD *any WODL ‘AISUOLEIS SB YINS SIT{IDE] (BLIAUL JO NS0T PATEIG([R S0 PAIRYS JO JUSWS|S UR APNIIUL YIIYM SILALENGSIp
pun sastuadxs 28nayoaa AremdA 10U 0p 47T S90tasas Losiapy 1 we) ‘Bukdoscroyd Jo uondeoxs Itp yiy sFesors {ewaln pUB ‘SAIRI SBIS FNUAAPY PUB[L] poacsdde 18 28I “3I1Y WOL (B
"Burddosmond me uswIsMgsIp 7 K1082180 jo sajdwexg 2omApe i SI0ypad g paacudde Binaq sEeyd JuSwaLmasip sy Jo Siseq aup 07 102/gNs “NEISS AN WO [N W1 IjqRISACO 28 NUIILMASIP ISIY [
Tuawala weid e apnjout Aswr {ath 20/puE 3010aw Ared pIp € Aq 1EIS? Y 01 PANGLITE 10U 3B AP “SIEISI S 0y PRBIELIAN PUB JT] §0LA09S AIDSIADY 19Y[Em NB] AQ Pelmdul 318 - sasuadxa 7 Awofae)

Iauonnoulg Lauaajosuy s uo pasodun suonesiqo LiotmEs jo 3nsol B su
3580 oUW pannbas are 1B SIUSWASAGSIp 272 BuIsiuoape pue puog Aeuad aioads 8 Buumig(y  ases Sy yiim donssuuoo ur saekordwa s pue 1R 1] A paunown sasuadxe pasinquitar Luadord pus
‘[9aEA padioAw? ‘Bunuind [BUSIXS '3y WO [RUSNXI *3BBI0IS WUSWNIOP BTN 1503 18 oBwisod *sjes suoyda(a siqeynuap: ‘puoq Ajeuad orfvads '£93) yoees Acedluos ‘53] Suliapunep Astsw ‘Burspuaape
ITTI O AR JOU 70 10Q 2PNIDN A sISuNIRD I5vy]  Aumd path ip AQ PISIOAU JUTIOWR SR Jo 25581y0au B AQ 16159 Y3 JO J1BURQ UO WRWARd IpRW Sy WL Y1 3194 D 1153 Si WOg Wwakad wanp v
Aq satue 101pess 30 fuacadds 1oud 1N INOIIM WSS NP WAL [0 W ]QRIIA0IIL 314 FIUSWISNGSTP 353y ] WSS Y} ‘01 PANKLNE ATIS2IIP 9 e JUOJIIVUT PUE ‘07 23US12] 23 FINELL INOAUT AU 13UB] 3 JO
2592 21 Ui (Sutes A Jo 29401dwa 7 sourred 8 10) g7 $AOAING KIOSIADY JOYB M BEL J0 2159 4R JO SWEL 2N U1 JIUNS 81 UIm ‘Afed pIip & Woly 310AUL 48 OF 3jqesa7as £nosip 3 ~ sasuadxs | KoBae)

7 K10Fa1e)) 1o | AtoBar)) 1ayila §8 pesL0F9IED SR SUSWASIMGS!  SIONPAD 0) PISO[ISIP
Aliiy 29 15010 S1EISS AR JO VOUBNSUIILIPE 3Y) Ljiw NORISUUOS U1 IIP[OH F0FO 211 AQ POLINDW SIUSWASIMGSIP JO 193531 Ul UONBIO[E JUIWISMASIP O SISBY S SPWANNbas 3MS0|OsIP Ino jo ued sy

SINGWISHITHSIC

SI0SIApY 1SBroads Joyin
qualy nesg

siokanung Anuend
[UENMOodDY

SI3([TA 7 EizBUORSNY
s1osApY [8837] 7 s1oua1j0g

T & &

saprjout 1uaBy uLal oY) ‘paranasin 1uaBy oy Aq apew a8reys sy uodn paseq 1509 18 paBreyn
SIS0 S ANIDV
el Bwjreadid atl 18 v A 01193[Q0S 3q 1)1 J1E1SI JUAAOSUN 3] O] PIOITALT UONRIIUMDI §,I3PIOYIINL0 3],

To50g )JP

s1$eq o1 aapadde 0y s1oupad yse pus eudoidds st siseq st 1R U Sm Aym Puturedxe vonwLIayUr @MY 2pIA0Id {fim om SYST) JURI3)J1p
J0J SUROWE 125 WAILJIP 10 ST} © JOJ WMOWS 135 © 98IRUD OF 3311 pIOM 2n I SYS21 JUIIIETP 1o} PAS 3q URD SIUNOWS 135 SUSIALJICE  JUNOWE 136 © ¢ pISIBY) 59 O) S33) SMOJJe UOTB[SIZa] mou 2ty

PG ERy Py
siseq

Ay aoxdde ; s101pasd ysE puw eudesdde st siseq sup TR W om Aga Fummgydxe uoysuLOpn 1y apiaoid (il s siseq aBmuvated € Uo S13sse Jo 3dA) 10 39558 AL 951R21 01 1] PINOA Ian JEUM,
£12558 o $3d41 Jo 51958 WIIALIP Jo] pasn aq ved $ITRUL0IAC UL [EIP O SBY JAP|0Y So1fI0 S Y1 m Aradord a1 jo anea s Jo sfeuassad 8 ua palmyo 99 o) $99) smojje vonE|siEa) mau Iy,

DY a30/U79d3

xipwaddy



(1107 92 pasiany K13A020y Ajeiodao)) Jay[es JiE],

SINIA{OS
Yum Buresp pud Funonnsn pue ‘ISPUNSIAY UOHNQLNSIP PUB WITE[D AUB JO MJIladl JONP2JD PaMoss iu UoEdLmwod Fuioduo xonpass pamass or Swpoedas ‘Qimaas jo Aimiea Buunjued “Pamoag

SIONPAID O SISSES [[B Yum Burneay

4013,

uras3tp paanbal sBunsawr AUB im Jaador 9AIWWOY) SI0NPaLy
a7 207 swppdn puw suods: Jo uonmrrdaud “sBunsetw fauty Jo Fuipoy i i 8ol ‘suswded puw sidiocal Bwpnjow suodar ey jo uonwedad ‘Auswded pue sidhzoa) Bupnydul IoNpPaL 10} sueda
ssozfosd Jo uonmredsid *spesodasd jo uonemdard sdedemat 7 snazer) W UssH 2of SUSARE Jo uoneredsid Ymoo) Jo/pue satwedwoy Jo reasiBay o swmUAs Jo uoissiugns yuaunuodds Suimojo) stonpals o
siaapodas 3o vonemsdard *Buussw sionpais jo Suipjoy pus voneredard Furpniow Lousajosm e Funsouoo uenesiEa) snowra 3y yrww Ajdwos o pennbes sisnsw Asoymms yiis Ewrjsap pue Bunmuspun

SIETO Iornls
suny peBuafeyd 81 S10021J05 M Juister] pun Bumanisie “pue Usuneastp Suwogjoy satued pip puw saueduioy
J0 mnsBry 01 SUIM JO UCIEEIUQNS SI9SSE / SI5B3| STOIIUG SWWNRIISIP J0 sapuaLms ‘$13558 31 10 Pijtin Buewew pus Bmueire ‘Fmse) yoo1s iusunzr s ywm Buipuodsanos ‘519558 A1 M PIBIDORSE
wswasilies Aun Buimaiasa 'nasse Aund pInp JO ushEsRuep! S2PR[DU YIom MO (N2 519558 parEa] 90 wawuBisuod ‘sseyamd any ‘st Jo  wonrassas Buipniow) sivesw Aned pap (e s Buiweq

3[1] O G0DAIaRT,

‘1980u02 278S AU futmaraal pur czonijos ynm Snsier| pus Buionnsy
pus 's1ago jenusiod SumymoBau pue Buissasss ‘siuade pue s1anes Y Fwmen ‘ssemonred safes Jo uoneredaid ‘uonod[(od SwmBueLs ‘(umisds Bunesy jo Buurmp 8 3) sjuswannbai samsut puw apeBiq
say yum Swkjdwos ‘susta sus (39 Aumoas ‘duemsit FnSurue) s1asss yons Jo uoneassaud 3yl sapn[ow yom MO (212 wawdmba sndwos 'saangeas *ssaiBoud w o ppom AIsnyoeu 3 ueld UBQ 18 4sEd
*yoo1s quawdinba » ammumy 8§ 3) swsse puys puw (32 2YBuidon Pupoos sumed “Ausdead (emoayann) sess sjqiBuriw (ployssss] puu piovsaly) Auedord Buipnioth sioiqap SuIpnXa FISSSE IR0 ([V

SISy JO UOHOSOaY
‘ uawanes AUk Jo Uonenofou pue L26138) IO ISMODSIP S2IcAUL AUR im uostet] ‘siusde uonoaf(od 1gIp

IO RIOND)[ES s SoUSIPUOASXI0D PUR KUSTBY ‘UONSNNSLT *SI01GAD YlIM 10TIU0D [e3auad ‘seundsip / SIIIB[RISIUNDD 10/pe 535U0dsa! AUT JO NIPUWISSFSE PUR MOIA] ‘IQ2P 1991j0D 01 £IMGap UM Bupuodsaucs
'3 SI9PI0 ‘Aaaljsp 30 Joeud Ssdtoaut Fuiphiout aouapias Bullioddns Jo Uolo9|[03 ‘SUNE[D “SPUTYaI AUE o GOTBHINUSP! PUB 128pa) S10199P JO UONRIIDIUOIA) SFRMYOS N0 0o JAAPR| SIoIRep Jo sapsuvly

g

312 sannp AretIngy jo youaig
'IOULSBIISIUS “On|EAlapUn 18 LONIESTED Saoussajaud Fuipnjowm suohoesten JUspasale puR (Aie JI) SamuniIes SI0NPaId U JO 1$anbal 1) I8 sWaN AN2ads W USYELIDPUN 3 OS[E ABW SUONBBUSIAUL [CuGIppY

9861 10y voneal[enbsi] s1030221F AURGILOD 3Y] Rpun uctepinbi] o Joud sseak ¢ sy W SI013221p |1v uo Wodal e Jo

UOISSIUgRS PUB UOITEULIOJUN 10 UONB{ICY *SIUNQOIE AIGITUBIS 2GB]FAY 158] 31 {1 SHEIJR JO USLIVES JY] UL PaiSt) S13558 943 JO m31Aas ‘saned pawioosss pus Ausdiiod Sy udam1sq SUOIIRSURN AUB JO M1A

‘Aundwos 2 AQ UINTLIIPUN SUOTIDBRURS WUTQ 102l ({2 JO MI1A3] ‘'SIMDANP 34 JO 19NPUOD 31 BUNLIIDUQD S101PIS 31 AQ PasIB) SIapew AU 10 M3lA2 'SAIBILONSIND SI0I0AND JO M4} pUB UBHE)|0D)
SuSIORissAlf

sau0Fsipo 20po o Bunejar sausptodsanod otpaads fupnjoxa asuspuedsauos jerousd v

UIpUGaToa0,

sTunaa 2583 (B pUF ‘SHBPAN 3583 ‘SM21A21 UoISSAIB01d 2580 [RWIAIW ‘But[y ‘Splosa:
puu £300q Auedwos Jo soususuTewr futofuo puw yidn *ssuwmsut |22l Aus ‘asueusimew piiog Bwofuo pus puog syeds Buiiego ‘Suoiel)ioutaal Juey ‘Bunjueq “Bultaiyses “Buuved pue ABaens ysen

xipuaddy



(170 324 pamnas) Aaaaooay 0yesodio]) INEA WEL

§UIPY ENOSUE]|FVEIL pire ‘sumal UIUNLA0S [RI9UsE (50U0B3183 JI0 I VUM 100 st 11 U1X2 I 01) sourpuodsanod J01331P
“(g12 xB ), uonwadiod "LVA 70 193dsa1 Ut DYIWH @ swmuas waunuodde 1sed Aug jo gunssasold Buipnfoum) uonexw ‘[FaRD Fuipnjout SaUOSANTD IA0GT 21 3o Aue ol i A|WULIOU 10U PIROM HITUM qu|

7 7Y
€2 AV
‘LY A S8 oms soumidutos Juipen Yua SuIEesp pPuR ‘SIOUPIII PAMIS / sapuny 0 guruodal ‘spoda Supen Jjo uonesdald ‘S10NIN[OS (Pim guisigl] pug SUNONOSU ‘simsul Yum Suisien] ‘sansst sane(siBal

puB A3Jus % NI YuMm BuBap ‘SIONPIID SZIMP YA Sweap ‘FUipsn FuroFUo $SSTH 0 SMILADI TRILIL *s1arjddns pue $12WOISAD ‘sashordwd yim Fuieap ‘Bupen ag1Aling puw 107w o} souasasd
o1s SuroFuo *sisijddns pue SISWOISAD i 3pEN JO suizy BnoBuo Buissasss ‘019 SISATBUS YU "SIMSA] Kuednion ‘51523210] MOYJ USBI pUB ygend jo uoneedald Busprjow 3pen A fupgming o JUANEEISEY

WiPod]

aouspuodsaiios sakodws SmoSuo pue “pung SIUBINSY] [SUONEN & WOISSIUIGRS PUE SULIOY UNE(D JO UORBIOD QualIAINUD
BUIpUBISING JO UONEBMDEI *pm § 20URINSU] [BUCHEN WOR wIre[s @3EU O) SULIOY WBAd3 30 uonadwon Ul UBSISSE “urmpunpar saskojdwa Buiyeul pue ‘gaanou Aouepunpal Funsst qusunnodde jo FwAoN

EFEnt ]

(o[qearjdda 1) pUapIAIp pamaasun 10 Wwawlked pue UQUE[NIED ‘pUE ‘SWIEB}D PIMIISUN JO UCHEOIPNIPE PUB MalA3L 'SUNE]2 pamoasun jo BUIpI0031 LIONpRLD uotsuad [enustod qum
Surqeap ‘s10}pauI PIMIIEUN {enus1ed pue pamasstim s woneonmunuoed Fnofuo SWMAT 1VA Justmuiodde 21d 0 UOISSTUIQS “WIRD 3 A11qe JO SIONPIID pRMIISUN Fuikjnou pus Fuifpnuap “pAIIATU[]

(algqeatjdde 3t) puaplatp Jo JusATd PUE UONE[NI[ED *pUE ‘SUNB]O Enuaiapaid jo uoneatpnlpe
pue Am3lAal ‘SIONP3II mnuamyasd i uonEIIUNUIOD Fuwofue ‘wie [enuaeyid jo uonEgnaME Jo A0IAD] ‘W 03 AJ[1qe JO SIoUpaid [euasegard (enusod Suifynou pue Bunuap! onuaAaa4d
¥’

xipuaddy



